505662955 09/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5709761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMLAN SEN	09/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PYXIS CF PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	8 ADMIRALTY STREET #01-07/10	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	757438	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16565589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)229-0683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132290383

Email: uspatent@hn-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL F. NESBITT

Address Line 1: 8837 CHAPEL SQUARE DR

Address Line 2: SUITE C

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PYX-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. NESBITT
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Nesbitt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=PYX-001-Assignment-XD#page1.tif

PATENT 505662955 REEL: 050322 FRAME: 0502

Attorney Docket: PYX-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Amlan SEN, of 10 Upper Serangoon View, #05-01, Singapore, 534198,

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE BONDING</u>, Attorney's Docket No. <u>PYX-001</u>, Serial Number <u>16/565,589</u>, filed the <u>10th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2019, (the hereafter assignee or attorney of record being authorized to insert the application number and day of filing when ascertained), and as set forth in Singapore Patent Application Serial No. 10201807813v, filed on September 11, 2018 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "said patent application(s)").

I made said invention set forth in said patent application(s) while employed by PYXIS CF PTE. LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "PYXIS"), of 8 Admiralty Street, #01-07/10, Singapore, 757438, and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to PYXIS. Pursuant to said obligation, I assign to PYXIS, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent application(s), including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application(s) under international conventions, and in said invention as set forth in said patent application(s), including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, extended or reexamined patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in PYXIS. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to PYXIS, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said PYXIS may direct.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said PYXIS, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent(s) and the invention(s) covered thereby.

Amlan SEN

Date

09/09/2019

PATENT REEL: 050322 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 09/10/2019